
Chippewa High School
2023-2024 Academic Year
Boy's Basketball (JV, JV)

Date/Time Event Type Event Sport Location

Sat Nov 11 10:00 AM EST Scrimmage
 

vs

 

Boy's Basketball (JV) CIS-Gym

Wed Nov 15 6:00 PM EST Scrimmage
 

vs

 

Boy's Basketball (JV)
Strasburg-Franklin High
School

Fri Dec 1 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Boy's Basketball (JV) Lake Center Christian School

Sat Dec 2 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Serpentini Fieldhouse

Fri Dec 8 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Boy's Basketball (JV) Norwayne High School

Fri Dec 15 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Serpentini Fieldhouse

Fri Dec 22 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Northwestern Gymnasium

Fri Dec 29 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Serpentini Fieldhouse

Tue Jan 2 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Serpentini Fieldhouse

Fri Jan 5 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs Men's Basketball (JV) Serpentini Fieldhouse

Chippewa High School

Hudson High School

Strasburg-Franklin High School

Chippewa High School

Lake Center Christian School

Chippewa High School

Chippewa High School

Cloverleaf Local Schools

Norwayne High School

Chippewa High School

Chippewa High School

Waynedale High School

Northwestern High School

Chippewa High School

Chippewa High School

Dalton Local Schools

Chippewa High School

Lake Center Christian School

Chippewa High School

Smithville High School



Sat Jan 6 4:00 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Serpentini Fieldhouse

Fri Jan 12 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Rittman High School

Fri Jan 19 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Serpentini Fieldhouse

Tue Jan 23 5:30 PM EST Game

 
vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Serpentini Fieldhouse

Fri Jan 26 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Waynedale High School

Fri Feb 2 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Serpentini Fieldhouse

Tue Feb 6 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Dalton High School

Fri Feb 9 5:30 PM EST Game vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Wibur Berkey Fieldhouse

Sat Feb 10 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Boy's Basketball (JV) Serpentini Fieldhouse

Tue Feb 13 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Coventry High School

Fri Feb 16 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Serpentini Fieldhouse

Tue Feb 20 5:30 PM EST Game

 
vs

 
Men's Basketball (JV) Gym1

Date/Time Event Type Event Sport Location

Chippewa High School

Rootstown Local Schools

Rittman High School

Chippewa High School

Chippewa High School

Hillsdale MS/HS

Chippewa High School

Norwayne High School

Waynedale High School

Chippewa High School

Chippewa High School

Northwestern High School

Dalton Local Schools

Chippewa High School

Smithville High School

Chippewa High School

Chippewa High School

Keystone High School

Coventry High School

Chippewa High School

Chippewa High School

Rittman High School

Central Christian School

Chippewa High School



Fri Feb 23 5:30 PM EST Game
 

vs

 

Men's Basketball (JV) Hillsdale High School

Date/Time Event Type Event Sport Location

Hillsdale MS/HS

Chippewa High School


